bid advertisement and receipt of bids may be adjusted with City input to target a desired bidding 
environment. 

Compensation 

The following table was developed to show the adjustment in fee as a result of the changes to 
the scope of services as described in this Amendment No. 1. 

• The estimated fee for optional Task 1B of Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred Forty 
dollars ($32,140.00) is deducted from the Agreement. 

• The estimated fee for new Task 4 – Additional Design Services is Fourteen Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty dollars ($14,980.00), not-to-exceed without written authorization 
of the City. 

HDR will continue to invoice the City on a per diem plus Reimbursable Expenses basis 
pursuant to the Agreement.  Compensation terms are defined in the Agreement between the City 
and HDR.